# 505565658 07/10/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5612455

-					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF N	AME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2019	01/01/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAQUISH INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH L		CH LLC	01/01/2019		
NEWLY MERGED ENTI		Α			
		Name	Execution Date		
JAQUISH BIOMEDICAL	CORPO	RATION	01/01/2019		
MERGED ENTITY'S NE		(RECEIVING PARTY)			
		SIERRA WOODLANDS COURT			
Street Address:					
City:					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95959				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15758291			
	۸тл				
Fax Number:		(415)442-1001			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
Phone:		415-442-1000			
Email:	9	gregory.dunn@morganlewis.com			
Correspondent Name:		JEFFRY S. MANN			
Address Line 1:		ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TO	WER		
Address Line 2:		MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP			
Address Line 4:	:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941	05		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	105309-5003-US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY DUNN			
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory Dunn/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/2019			

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=105309-Change-of-Name-Merger-Forms#page1.tif source=105309-Change-of-Name-Merger-Forms#page2.tif source=105309-Change-of-Name-Merger-Forms#page3.tif source=105309-Change-of-Name-Merger-Forms#page4.tif source=105309-Change-of-Name-Merger-Forms#page5.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "JAQUISH BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



7092584 8100 SR# 20187054649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203621177 Date: 10-16-18

PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0024

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

The undersigned Incorporator, desiring to form a corporation under pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Jaquish Biomedical Corporation.
- The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at 1013 Centre Road, Suite 403-B, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19805. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this corporation may be served is Vcorp Services, LLC.
- 3. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. The total amount of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is **1,000 Shares** (number of authorized shares) with a par value of **\$1.00 Per Share**.
- 5. The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

#### Name John Paul Jaquish

Mailing Address 14093 Sierra Woodlands Court, Nevada City, CA 95959

By

Incorporator

Name:

: John Paul Jaquish

Print or Type



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JAQUISH INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JAQUISH BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "JAQUISH BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:46 O`CLOCK P.M.



7092584 8100M SR# 20187167398

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203621599 Date: 10-16-18

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0026 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:46 PM 10/09/2018 FILED 02:46 PM 10/09/2018 SR 20187055123 - File Number 7092584

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Jaquish Biomedical Corporation a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Jaquish Industrial Research, a California corporation.

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is **Jaquish Biomedical Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 Shares with a Par Value of \$1.00 .

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2019

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 14093 Sierra Woodlands Court, Nevada City, CA 95959, an office of the surviving corporation.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of October 2018.

Authorized Officer

Name: John Paul Jaquish Print or Type

Title: Chief Operating Officer

#### PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0027

		Carparation	
STRIAL RESEARCH			
Number: C4095579	Incorporation Date:1/1/2018	1/1/2018	Status:Merged Out
Jurisdiction: CA	Type: Domestic Stock		
		Address	
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959			
		Agent For Service Of Process	
JOHN PAUL JAQUISH			
14093 SIERRA WOODLANDS COURT,			
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959			
itermine if you have located the correct corporation. Con	Corporations with a status of Nerged O	Out are not required to file the Statement of Information.	xmation.
	•		
Æ	FIRST CLASS PRST PERMIT 1662 US POSTAGE PAID SACRAMENTO CA		
A N Meminder Notice	return service requested		
Required Statement(s) Due to Be Filed: (Form SI-550) Statement of Information Due Date: 01-31-2019			
<b>#OTICE:</b> To avoid the penalty and suspension process, the entity should make sure the information on the Secretary of State's records is up to date. Updates to an entity record must be made through filling a complete Statement of Information with our office.	e entity should make sure the a. Updates to an entity record nation with our office.		
See reverse for instructions 🦈			
**************************************	Tray 6		

### **RECORDED: 07/10/2019**

# **REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0028**